PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
JELD-WEN, Inc.			10/27/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Masonite Corporation						
Street Address:	One North Dale M	One North Dale Mabry Highway					
Internal Address:	Suite 950						
City:	Tampa						
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33609						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: D5019		931					
Fax Number:	(301)896-060	7	000				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(301)896-060 be sent via US Mail	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00				
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail</i> 301-896-0600	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	540.00				
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US Mail 301-896-0600 dinman@bws	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) iplaw.com	CH \$40.00				
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US Mail</i> 301-896-0600 dinman@bws BERENATO	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC					
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail 301-896-0600 dinman@bws : BERENATO 6550 ROCK S	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) iplaw.com					
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent via US Mail 301-896-0600 dinman@bws BERENATO 6550 ROCK S SUITE 240	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC					
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mail 301-896-0600 dinman@bws : BERENATO 6550 ROCK S SUITE 240 BETHESDA,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC SPRING DRIVE					
Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail 301-896-0600 dinman@bws : BERENATO 6550 ROCK SUITE 240 BETHESDA,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC SPRING DRIVE MARYLAND 20817					

501022920

Exhibit 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JELD-WEN, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Masonite Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing and all reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, subject to JELD-WEN's non-exclusive rights to make, have made, use, sell, have sold, offer to sell, import, export or otherwise dispose of products (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent Number	Country	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
U.S. Patent No. D501,931	USA	Feburary 15, 2005	Glenn A. Davina; James S. Hackett; Christopher Murphy King; Daniel Stanley Malicki	Door Panel

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his assigns and other legal representatives.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -MASONITE CORPORATION/JELD-WEN, inc.

Page 14 of 19

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this	Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at
121011 010, 0K-, on 09. 11. 200	
AS	SIGNOR JELD WEN, Ing.
Ву	the hot

(Notarization Required)

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT --MASONITE CORPORATION/JELD-WEN, inc.

.

- .

Page 15 of 19

)

State of Aregon County of Klamath))

On <u>Net. 27</u>, 2019, before me, <u>Arril Cheanit</u>, personally appeared <u>Rrn Surfon</u>, [] personally known to me or [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

prof Chesnut

(Notary Public)



SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT -MASONITE CORPORATION/JELD-WEN, inc.

Page 16 of 19

PATENT REEL: 023556 FRAME: 0127

Name

Date

RECORDED: 11/23/2009